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BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> Mon, Nov 29, 2021 at 9:59 AM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, cddmimaropa@gmail.com, planningoccmdo@gmail.com, MIBNP
PAMO <mibnppao.occmin04@gmail.com>, neilanthonydelmundo@gmail.com, r10@denr.gov.ph, cdd@r10.denr.gov.ph,
penrobukidnon@denr.gov.ph, "Mt. Kitanglad PAMB" <kitangladpamb@gmail.com>, penrocamiguin@denr.gov.ph,
totskie.ebs66@gmail.com, r10.mtmalindang.pa@gmail.com, penromisamisoccidental@denr.gov.ph,
pmisocc.daryllyn@gmail.com, mthnm.camiguin@gmail.com, r11@denr.gov.ph, indamyrr@yahoo.com, pawd regionxi
<pawd_regionxi@yahoo.com>, cdd.denr11@gmail.com, lihsaniraf74@gmail.com, dang_ludia@yahoo.com.ph,
penrodavaooriental@denr.gov.ph, denrpenrodelsur@gmail.com, mtaponaturalpark@gmail.com, franklyn0110
<frbuenaflor@gmail.com>, cdd.denrxii@gmail.com, penrokidapawan@denr.gov.ph, PASu MANP Cotabato
<manppasuxii@gmail.com>, nildaebron@yahoo.com, Yahoo! Mail <pawczmscaraga@yahoo.com>, R13 PENRO Agusan Del
Sur <penroagusandelsur@denr.gov.ph>, PASu Agusan Marsh <pasuamws@gmail.com>
Cc: Ryan Cuanan <ryan.cuanan@bmb.gov.ph>, Reneo Vicente <reneo.vicente@bmb.gov.ph>, Elpidio Gelera
<elpidio.gelera@bmb.gov.ph>, Jobert John Bandol <jobert.bandol@bmb.gov.ph>, Frances Antonette Brillo
<frances.brillo@bmb.gov.ph>, Rachelle Malijan <r.malijan09@gmail.com>, Angeline Villalba <angeline.villalba@bmb.gov.ph>,
Babylyn Cacao <babylyn.cacao@bmb.gov.ph>, Gabriel Ferrer <gabriel.ferrer@bmb.gov.ph>, Jamie Tabing
<jamie.tabing@bmb.gov.ph>, Jennelyn Asegurado <jennelyn.asegurado@bmb.gov.ph>, Juliana Balogo
<juliana.balogo@bmb.gov.ph>, Meriden Maranan <meriden.maranan@bmb.gov.ph>

FOR: The Regional Executive Directors of DENR Regions 10, 11, 12, MIMAROPA and Caraga

FROM: The Director

As part of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources (DENR) Special Project on Socio-cultural Mapping and
Documentation in ASEAN Heritage Parks in the Philippines, we are pleased to inform you that the first part of the Capacity
Building on Community Profiling will be conducted on  December 7, 2021  for the Local Project Management Teams
composed of the Chief of your respective Conservation and Development Division, the concerned Protected Area
Superintendents and concerned PENRO Planning Officers and Accountants, and IP representatives. The said activity aims
to introduce the project and to level-off on the concept of socio-cultural mapping and tools to be used.
 
The Zoom details are as follows:
 
Meeting ID: 883 0043 4921
Passcode: kultura
Date and Time: December 7, 2021 at 9:00AM

Attached is a copy of the Special Orders for the conduct of the Capacity Building and the Creation of the National Project
Coordinating Team and Local Project Management Team for your ready reference.

For coordination and other concerns, you may contact this Bureau's National Parks Division through Ms. Rachelle Malijan or
Ms. Jamie Tabing at npd@bmb.gov.ph, r.malijan09@gmail.com or jamie.tabing@bmb.gov.ph.

For appropriate action.

National Parks Division
DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232

Confidentiality Notice: The contents of this message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and
may contain confidential and/or privileged information that may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the
intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments from your system. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
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